
22.5

Debbie O'Shea M:0439 321 262 E: debbie.oshea@bigpond.com.au

Nathan Thomas 4.5 Aaron Hibberd 5.0

Sharon Hibberd 6.5 Debbie O'Shea 6.5

23.0

Jackson Pastoor 5.0 Ken Smith 5.5

Linda Earney 6.0 Di Mason 6.5

22.5

Nick Wise M: 0405 672 828 E: nickwise42@yahoo.com.au

Nick Wise 5.0 Karl Gregory 5.0

Sharene Fraser 6.0 Tanya Freeman 6.5

23.0

Elliott Booth 4.5 Rob Bantick 5.5

Karen Westall 6.5 Debbie Evans 6.5

Division 1

Glenorchy Ripple R E (Thursday) wk 2

Sorell Giants (Tuesday)

Kingston Coogan Specials (Thursday) wk 1

Glenorchy Telstra B C  (Thursday) wk 1

Debbie Evans M: 0400 124 802 E: DEvans2@unitingagewell.org

Ken Smith M: 0419 852 252 E: smithk@garthfish.com.au



25.0

Julie Cleaver  M: 0408 829516  E: julie.55555@yahoo.com.au

Hayden Cleaver 6.0 Geoff Jackson 6.0

Lisa Cameron 6.5 Julie Cleaver 6.5

25.5

Chris Cohen M: 0409145394 E: roch4@bigpond.net.au 

Dan Bahr 6.0 Phil Exton 6.0

Chris Cohen 6.5 Gail Palmer 7.0

25.0

Adam Faulks M: 0409 505 437 E: adam@tibballs.com.au

Bruce Archer 5.5 Adam Faulks 6.0

Julie Downie 6.5 Ash Evans 7.0

25.5

Gwenyth Blizzard M: 0422 556 263 E: gwenyth.blizzard@dhhs.tas.gov.au

Rob Hartog 6.0 Jarryd Cohen 6.0

Beth Kennelly 6.5 Gwenyth Blizzard 7.0

26.0

Libby Hanson M: 0438 577 554 E: libbyhanson@robertsre.com.au

Craig Swan 6.0 Phil Lester 6.0

Libby Hanson 7.0 Tracey Evans 7.0

Division 2

Sorell Royals (Thursdays) wk 1

Kingston Rocks (Thursday ) wk 2

Sorell Pirates (Thursdays) wk 1

Kingston Steel (Thursday ) wk 1

Glenorchy Jets (Monday)



27.0

Alan Walker M;0417 722 328 E: alan.walkertax@gmail.com

Michael Foster 6.0 Alan Walker 6.0

Julie Fletcher 7.5 Wendy Cannell 7.5

28.0

 Daisy Mansfield M: 0429 399 379 E: ianinhobart@bigpond.com

Russell Robertson 6.5 Rod Arnold 7.0

Sandra Hodge 7.5 Daisy Mansfield 7.0

27.5

Peter Norton Ph: 03 6244 3655 E: peteradenorton@hotmail.com

Peter Norton 6.0 Tony Chadwick 7.0

Donna Green 7.0 Lucy Devereux 7.5

28.0

Julie Park M: 0408 652 949 E: julie.park@education tas.gov .au

Ian McIlwain 6.5 Warren Yates 6.5

Gail Semelbauer 7.5 Julie Park 7.5

28.5

Evelyn Van Nimwegen M: 0419 119 239  E: evannimwegen@yahoo.com.au

Grant Hall 6.5 Gordon Moon 7.0

Evelyn Van Nimwegen 7.5 Jenny Bridges 7.5

28.5

Ian Wilcox 6.5 Mick Lyden 7.0

Gen Koning 7.5 Sarah Stoneman 7.5

28.5

Division 3

Glenorchy Bulls (Tuesday)

Rosny Tigers (Monday)

Geilston Bay Red (Monday)

Sunshine Wilcox (Thursday)

Glenorchy Sharks (Monday)

John Fletcher M: 0407 564 180 E: john.fletcher@dpac.tas.gov.au

Ian Wilcox M: 0418 532 253 E: ianw@netspace.net.au

Sorell Rangers (Tuesday) wk 2

Kingston Gems (Tuesday) wk 1



Luke Faulks 6.5 John Fletcher 6.5

Anna Balmforth 7.5 Bec Potts 8.0



29.0

Steve Candy 7.0 Pat Hall 7.0

Trish Jay 7.5 Lisa Bowerman 7.5

29.0

Gary Oswin 6.5 George Jakins 6.5

Elizabeth Wuttke 8.0 Noreen Nus 8.0

29.0

Max Crowe 6.5 Harry Crowe 7.0

Helen Marmion 7.5 Annie Kerr 8.0

Susan Stoneman 8.0

29.5

Toby Cuceuco 7.0 Jake Sale 7.5

Jenny Beer 7.5 Sylvia Caviezel 7.5

29.5

Scott Lancaster 7.0 Mark Green 7.0

Fay Ibbott 7.5 Ros Williams 8.0

29.5

Keith Churchill 6.5 David Brown 7.0

Deb Walch 7.5 Judy Austen 8.5

Malcom Ward 8.0 Emily Hilder 8.5

Division 4

Annie Kerr M: 0417 017 395 E: mollydesmond@bigpond.com 

Rosny Lions (Thursday)

Kingston Diamonds (Thursday ) wk 2

Glenorchy Giants (Tuesday)

Sunshine Kerr (Thursday)

New Town Left Overs (Monday)

Malcolm Ward H: 62 283 217 W:  62 1126 14 E: malcolm.ward@ISLANDSTATE.com

Jenny Beer M: 0408 750 867 E: jenny.beer@hotmail.com

St Therese's Jupiters (Tuesday) - at Glenorchy

Ros Williams M: 0407 838 367 E: roswilliams5@bigpond.com

Lisa Bowerman M; 0437 863 244 E: lisabowerman@humanservices.gov 

Noreen Nus M: 0407 681 243 E: nnus@bigpond.com



30.0

Colin Mazengarb M: 0400 588 733 E: colinmazengarb@hotmail.com

Colin Mazengarb 7.0 Hardy Fehlandt 7.5

Odile Glenn 7.5 Trish Giffard 8.0

30.0

Susan Kirkwood M: 0488 159 486 E: susan.p.kirkwood@gmail.com

John Kirkwood 7.0 Will Kirkwood 7.5

Claudia Barnes 7.5 Susan Kirkwood 8.0

30.0

Dianne Fincke M: 0417 447 842 E: difincke@hotmail.com

Trevor Small 7.0 Stephen Pendlebury 7.5

Dianne Fincke 7.5 Jane Mitchell 8.0

30.5

John Waldock M: 0409 658 716 E: jrwaldock@gmail.com

Allan Pryer 7.0 John Waldock 7.5

Helen Barrett 8.0 Angie Flynn 8.0

30.5

Katrina Clifford M: 0414 557 431 E: katrina_clifford@hotmail.com

Tony Collins 7.5 Steven Levis 8.0

Fiona Lewis 7.5 Katrina Clifford 7.5

Ros Luck 8.5

31.0

Julie Clements M: 0418 588 140 E: john.clements@pegasustas.com

Harrison Bantick 7.0 John Clements 7.0

Julie Clements 8.5 Stacey Foster 8.5

31.0

Leanne Fitzpatrick M: 0419 385 969 E; lfitz36@bigpond.net.au

Andy Kowaluk 7.5 Guss Eyre 7.5

Leanne Fitzpatrick 8.0 Jane Catchpole 8.0

Kingston Sapphires (Thursday) wk 2

Division 5

Glenorchy Diamonds (Thursday)

Rosny Allsorts (Monday)

Sunshine Clifford (Monday)

Geilston Bay Black (Monday)

New Town Kirkwood (Monday)

Rosny Rebels (Thursday)



31.5

Les Axelson 7.5 Leigh Sargent 7.5

Claudia Iseli 8.0 Kim Wiggins 8.5

31.5

Michael Moon 7.5 Andrew Lee 7.5

Cheryl Lee 8.0 Kate Cooke 8.5

31.5

Ian Hughes 7.0 Al Olaco 7.5

Julie Berry 8.5 Chantel Gregory 8.5

32.0

Paul Herczykowski 7.0 Rod Andrewartha 8.0

Janet Herczykowski 8.5 Yvette Rance 8.5

32.0

Sean Hardman 8.0 Josh Lovell 8.0

Jean Woodward 8.0 Samantha Byrnes 8.0

32.0

Damien Coyle 7.5 Mark Falconer 7.5

Sandra Orth 8.5 Kerrie Whitwam 8.5

Stefan Visage 8.0

32.0

  Elise Gore M: 0409 438 969 E: elise.gore@gmail.com

Roy Barker 7.5 Peter Jandera 7.5

Ann Hines 8.5 Elise Gore 8.5

Jean Woodward M: 0418 580 430 E: nowcouriers@netspace.net.au

Kingston Rubies (Thursdays) wk 1

Division 6

Sorell Braves (Thursday) wk 2

Kingston Emeralds (Tuesday) wk 2

Claudia Iseli M: 0439 523 839 E: iclaudia24@hotmail.com 

Andrew Lee M: 0418 125 795 E: al@monship.com.au

Julie Berry M: 0412 148 241 E: juleyd@bigpond.com

Damien Coyle M: 0438 092 249 E: d_coyle@hotmail.com

St Therese's Nike's (Thursdays ) at Glenorchy

Glenorchy Chargers (Monday)

Rosny Pets (Thursday)

Lindisfarne Unbearables (Thursday)

Paul Herczykowski M: 0402 532 002 E: herza@bigpond.com





32.5

Billy Tameifuna 7.5 Kevin Jaques 8.0

Robyn Grundy 8.5 Pam Whelan 8.5

33.0

Aaron Horne 8.0 Steven Psaila 8.0

Janaya Horne 8.5 Marlene Horne 8.5

33.0

Guy Stainsby 7.5 Sage Stainsby 8.5

Julie Thompson 8.5 Vicki Gardiner 8.5

33.0

Bruce Faichney 8.0 Ollie Wuttke 8.0

Mary Faulkner 8.5 Suzie Midson 8.5

Anne Collis 9.0

33.5

Chris Sheehan 7.5 John Rapley 8.0

Kerri Mus 9.0 Kaitlin Smith 9.0

33.0

Garry Kinder 8.0 Akia Chabot 8.0

Joy Jenkins 8.5 Leslie Frost 9.0

34.0

Wayne Alomes 8.0 Nick Tinning 8.0

Wendy Iles 9.0 Di Close 9.0

Martin Schroeter 9.0

Division 7

Sorell Dodgers (Tuesday) wk 2

Kingston Onyx (Tuesday) wk 1

Glenorchy Hurricanes (Tuesday)

Kevin Jaques M: 0417 509 593 E: glenorchytennis@hotmail.com

St Therese's Thors (Monday) at Glenorchy

Kington Jades (Tuesday) wk 2

Glenorchy Warriors (Thursday)

Janaya Horne M: 0400 818 414 E: star_naya@hotmail.com

Guy Stainsby M: 0424 688 869 E: guystainsby@gmail.com

Ollie Wuttke M: 0414 851 192 E: ollie@ripplere.com.au

Kerri Mus M: 0438 595 146 E: gkrinvest@live.com.au

Sorell Yankees (Thursday) wk 2

Wendy Iles M: 0419 500 755 E: wendy.iles@bigpond.com

Joy Jenkins M: 0418 784 797 E: arjenki1@bigpond.com



34.0

John McKay 8.0 Geoffrey Dunlop 8.0

Lisa McKay 8.5 Pip Morrison 9.5

Lisa McKay M: 0459 023 529 E: mckayfamily.2003@gmail.com

Lindisfarne Untouchables (Thursday)



25.0

Bill Lethbridge 6.0 Graeme Wright 6.5

Steve Thomas 6.0 Richard McIntosh 6.5

Brent Thornbury 6.5

24.0

Oscar Brown 5.5 David Targett 5.5

Walter Apps 6.5 Jolse Maginnis 6.5

Bruce Evans 6.5

24.0

Mark Erwin 5.5 Eugene Rosenzweig 6.0

Craig Mansbridge 6.0 Nick Baker 6.5

24.5

Craig Andrikonis 5.5 Greg Dennis 6.0

Matt Whelan 6.5 Andrei Gardener 6.5

25.0

Michael Moschogianis 5.5 Nathan McMeekin 6.0

Richard Grubb 6.5 Steve Langley 7.0

25.0

Brett Stephenson 6.0 Wayne Olding 6.0

Sharon Smith 6.5 Ken Collier 6.5

Division X

Sorell Marlins (Tuesday) wk 1

New Town Uncanny X-Men (Thursday)

Rosny Invincibles (Thursday)

Steve Thomas M: 0478 118 114 E; stephen.thomas@entura .com.au

Jo;se Maginnis M:0404 469 071 E: doolse@gmail.com

Sunshine Smiths (Monday)

Sharon Smith M: 0409 023 981 E: neilnsharon@internode.on.net

Sunshine Moschogianis (Monday)

Sunshine Gardener (Monday)

Craig Mansbridge M: 0402 324 678 E: manzzza@gmail.com

Andrei Gardener M:  0429 189 625 E: andrei.gardener@iinet.net.au

Michael Moschogianis M: 0427 603 601 E: michaelm@nmfc.com.au



26.0

Michael Galvin 6.5 Julian Williams 6.5

Steve Mitchell 6.5 Andrew Blackwood 6.5

26.0

Andrew Bourke 6.0 Stephen Bourke 7.0

Mike Hodge 6.5 Martin Gay 6.5

27.0

David Frost 6.5 Pat Legg 6.5

Mitchell Garth-Smith 6.5 Luke Frost 7.5

Division X

Geilston Bay Green (Thursday) wk 1

Geilston Bay Blue (Thursday) wk 1

Kingston Iron Men (Wednesday) wk1

Julian Williams M: 0488 445 375 E: julian_williams@bigpond.com

Mike Hodge M: 0418 100 751 E: mikehodge@bigpond.com

David Frost M:0417 517 727 E: dfrost747@gmail.com



29.5

Paul O'Rourke 7.0 Bernard Bacic 7.5

Chris Misson 7.5 John Beard 7.5

Chris Ikin 7.5

31.0

John Parslow 7.5 Dave Birch 7.5

David Parnell 8.0 Andreas Wagner 8.0

31.0

Alan Carlton 7.5 Bradley Carlton 8.0

Ryan Gorringe 8.5 David Brown 7.0

Lucy Apps 9.0 Alison Medhurst 9.5

33.0

Daniel Kaimatsoglu 8.0 Oliver Grant 8.0

Skey Harvey 8.5 Scott Martin 8.5

33.0

Isaac Hovington 8.0 David Megirian 8.0

Wayne Deegan 8.5 Nathan Deegan 8.5

St Therese's Titans (Tuesday) at Glenorchy

Wayne Deegan M: 0409 006 464 E: deegsw@gmail.com

Division Y

Daniel Kaimatsoglu M: 0435 838 626 E: dan_kaimat@hotmail.com

Taroona Boys (Thursday)

John Beard M: 0417 305 511 E: businesseast@bigpond.com

Sunshine Beard (Monday)

Kingston Metal Men (Wednesday) wk 1

Newtown Yearlings (Thursday)

Andreas Wagner M: 0408 976 336 E: jawtas@gmx.com

Alan Carlton W: 6234 1303 H: 6228 6202 E: bridgetwatt@trump.net.au


